JAN-DEC
2020

JAN-DEC

Cash flow from operating activities before change in
working capital

12,131 8,838 42,068 39,749

Change in working capital -12,451 -20,779 -25,518 -50,761

Cash flow from operating activities -320 -11,941 16,550 -11,012

Cash flow from investing activities -15,554 -8,077 -160,253 -29,259

Cash flow from financing activities -167 18,884 148,485 37,842

Cash flow for the period -16,041 -1,134 4,782 -2,429

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 32,542 13,484 11,776 14,851

Exchange rate differences in cash and cash equivalents 197 -576 140 -646

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 16,698 11,776 16,698 11,776

SEAMLESS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS AB - YEAR-END REPORT Q4 2021 11

KEY RATIOS AND FIGURES

KSEK
2021

OCT-DEC
2020

OCT-DEC
2021

JAN-DEC
2020

JAN-DEC

Return on equity 5.1% 4.1% 5.7% 22.9%

Earnings per share SEK before and after dilution 0.54 0.25 0.62 1.50

Operating profit/loss, KSEK 11,899 3,633 27,373 21,458

Growth in net sales 10.9% -7.1% -2.5% 20.4%

Operating margin (EBIT) 15.1% 5.1% 9.5% 7.3%

Average number of shares before and after dilution
9,922,383
9,922,383

8,877,424
8,877,424

9,669,030
9,669,030

8,340,501
8,340,501

Number of shares outstanding at end of reporting period 9,922,383 8,908,970 9,922,383 8,908,970

Quick ratio 265% 159% 265% 159%

Equity/assets ratio 32.3% 37.2% 32.3% 37.2%

Equity, KSEK 128,648 81,710 128,648 81,710

Equity per share 12.97 9.20 13.31 9.20

Number of employees at end of period 148 108 148 108

SEAMLESS DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS AB - YEAR-END REPORT Q4 202112

PARENT COMPANY INCOME STATEMENT

KSEK
2021

OCT-DEC
2020

OCT-DEC
2021

JAN-DEC
2020

JAN-DEC

Net sales 32,091 38,071 122,819 130,301

Other operating revenue 6,058 2,914 13,628 8,737

Operating expenses -40,303 -42,352 -129,911 -125,903

Operating profit/loss -2,154 -1,367 6,536 13,135

Net financial items -4,774 -213 -15,028 -5,273

Profit/Loss after financial items -6,928 -1,580 -8,492 7,862

Income tax -288 -91 -759 -746

Net profit/loss for the period -7,216 -1,672 -9,251 7,116

PARENT COMPANY BALANCE SHEET

KSEK 2021-12-31 2020-12-31